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CHAPTER 811. 

[Published Mau 22, 1865.] 

AN ACT for the relief of the Iowa county agricultural society. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The Iowa county agricultural society is tr'pproprilr. 
hereby declared to be entitled to the annual appropria- 
tion for the year 1864, as provided in section four of 
chapter fifty-three of the general laws of the year 1858, 
the same and as fully as if the said society had fully 
complied with the provisions of law in making and pub- 
lishing their annual report for said year ; and the sec- Order authorised 
retary of state is hereby authorized and directed to issue c'n Its"  trea.-  
an order on the state treasurer, directing him to pay to 
the said Iowa county agricultural society the sum of 
one hundred dollars: provided, however, the said society Pro'
shall, before receiving said appropriation, establish by 
proper proof to the secretary of state, the fact that a 
county fair was held in said year in the said county of 
Iowa. 

SncrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 1865. 

CHAPTER 812. 

[Published Nag 22, 1865.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 819 of the private and local [general] 
L laws of 1862, entitled "an act to limit the powers of the common 

eouncil of the city of Hudson." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section one of the above entitled act is Anonassat. 
hereby amended, by striking out the words, "to an 
amount not exceeding two hundred dollars in any one 
year," in the third and fourth lines of said section. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 6, 180. 

CHAPTER 818. 

[Published Nay 22, 1825.] 

AN ACT to authorise the town of Trenton, county of Washington, 
to pay bounties to families of drafted men, or to substitutes of 
drafted men. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May pay 
bmilies  

oom- 	SECTION 1. When the tax voted at a special town ties so fa  
et drafted mea, meeting held in the town of Trenton, in the county of 

Washington, in this state, in the month of February, 
A. D. 1665, for the purpose of paying bounties to vol-
unteers, shall have been collected according to law, it 
shall be lawful, and the said town is hereby authorised 
and empowered, through its proper officer or officers, to 
pay or issue orders to drafted men or their families, or 
to any drafted man who shall furnish a substitute ,ored-
ited to said town upon its quota under die last call of 
the president of the United States for men to serve in 

mit to bounty. the military service of the United States not exceed-
ing two hundred dollars to each family of drafted men, 

. or to each substitute for a drafted man. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in fore* 

from and after its passage. 
Approved April 6, 1865. 


